RESOLUTION No. 2715

WHEREAS, thé'Public Works Committee of the Albany City Council reviewed the City
of Albany'’'s policy for the maintenance of unimproved streets on August 3, 1987; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee recommended that unimproved dirt or gravel
streets be maintained by the City; and

WHEREAS, it 1s desireable to apply crushed rock and dust inhibitors to the
surface of gravel and dirt streets; and

WHEREAS, a program should be developed to apply the crushed rock to these unimprov-
ed streets over a two- to three-year period; and

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany will maintain unimproved
gravel and dirt streets within the city limits by applying crushed rock to their
surfaces, and that the initial program to implement this maintenance practice will
be implemented over a two- to three-year period and Resolutions 1026 and 1289 are

hereby repealed.

Mayor

DATED this 9th day of September, 1987.

ATTEST:

Citf“ﬁecordei’i ~




BTREET

11th

16th

19th

20th

20th

21st

23rd

25th

3ist

Alco

Alco
Bonnie
Chicago
Chicaga
Crittendon
David

Gale

Hood :
Industrial Wy
Main

Water

Gravel Unimproved Streets

Scheduled for Rocking (Fall of 1987)

LOCATION

.

Main to Sherman
Bonnie to Crittendon
Thurston to Lafayette
Washington West

. Jackson to Thurston

Waverly East

Jackson to Marion -
Oak to Pine

Burkhart and Geary

Front, North

i1st to Znd Ave

16th to 17th

Willamette, North to Linn
Fraont, South to RR Tracks
16th to 17th Ave

Century Drive East

1é6th to 17th Ave

bt. 13th and 14th Ave
North of 13th Ave

North of 14th Ave
Thurston to Jackson

Total Blocks

BLOCKS
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